. MEETING LOCATION
lea COU nty Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street
1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701
Public Access to Hearing
Room at 8:40 a.m.

Legislation Text

File #: File ID 6442, Version: 1

Award

Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-B507308-BC to CGI Technologies and
Solutions, Inc., Amendment No. 4, to provide software and upgrade services for the ERP System,
extend contract term to 7/31/17, amend scope of work, allow for two (2) one year extensions, and
increase the contract by a not-to-exceed amount of $600,000.00 to a cumulative not-to-exceed
contract amount of $14,927,546.35. Additionally, the Board of Supervisors authorizes the
Procurement Director to execute the amendment within the dollar and term limits awarded by this
action once the amended scope and cost is finalized and agreed to by both parties. Any additional
amendments outside of the Procurement Director's authority will be presented to the Board. Funding
Source: General Fund. Administering Department: Information Technology.

Pima County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

